

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0468 **Version**: 1

Type: Commissioners Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/1/2022 In control: Commissioner Peter D. O'Bryan

On agenda: 6/7/2022 Final action:

Title: Request for Board to give direction to staff to work with City of Vero Beach (COVB) and Town of

Indian River Shores (IRS) on establishing "Anchoring Limitation Areas" in the Indian River Lagoon.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anchoring Limitation Areas, Commissioner O'Bryan, Commissioner's Matters, Florida Fish & Wildlife

Conservation, Indian River Lagoon

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Anchoring Limitation Areas, 2. Clean Water Coalition Correspondence, 3. Florida

Statute 327.4108, 4. Email Correspondence - Jessica Crawford, FWC

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/7/20221Board of County CommissionersApprovedPass

Request for Board to give direction to staff to work with City of Vero Beach (COVB) and Town of Indian River Shores (IRS) on establishing "Anchoring Limitation Areas" in the Indian River Lagoon. Discussion & Staff Direction